ICU Teaching Effectiveness Survey 12 ¥R FHE

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring Autumn  Winter Spring  Autumn  Winter
[E1Z&%  Number of responses 8132 6336 4995 6687 6094 4811 4847 5277 4548 5720 4959 4259 5292 4698 4063 4977 4066 3931
DAZHEEH Enrollment 11617 11017 9494 11465 10905 8594 9915 9174 8264 10202 9187 8443 10018 9374 8262 10196 9117 7742
[E%% Response Rate 70.0% 57.5% 52.6% 583% 55.9% 56.0% 48.9%  57.5% 55.0% 56.1% 54.0%  50.4%  52.8%  50.1%  49.2% 48.8% 44.6%  50.8%
On average how long did you study or prepare assignments for this course per
week outside of class? 20245 5 VBT 5 HfIRE
N . pap— . DERBFEEE
ST 1 BR(CHMEEDREDER(CTIITEDS SVEHENTELIEN?
1. |0-30 minutes 34.7% | 33.9% | 34.5% | 18.8% | 21.5% | 26.3% | 25.7% | 25.6% | 26.7% | 28.1% | 27.9% | 31.3% | 32.5% | 33.1% | 33.9% [0-2hours 21.1% 17.3% | 18.4%
2. [1-2 hours 39.0% | 39.8% | 40.8% | 41.6% | 42.0% | 47.0% | 43.4% | 45.1% | 46.1% | 45.6% | 46.4% | 47.1% | 44.6% | 44.6% | 46.1% |2-4hours 41.1% 32.7% | 35.5%
3. [3-4 hours 16.3% | 17.0% | 17.0% | 23.9% | 23.5% | 19.0% | 21.5% | 20.8% | 19.7% | 18.8% | 18.7% | 15.4% 16.3% 16.8% 15.3% [4-6 hours 21.1% 29.8% 30.3%
4. |4-5 hours 5.5% | 4.9% | 4.6% | 8.1% | 7.4% | 4.3% | 5.7% | 5.0% | 4.8% | 42% | 41% 3.6% 4.1% 3.4% 3.0% |6-8 hours 11.1% 14.4% 9.2%
5. |More than 5 hours 4.6% | 4.4% | 3.2% | 7.5% | 5.6% | 3.4% | 3.7% | 3.5% | 2.6% | 33% | 2.9% 2.5% 2.4% 2.1% 1.6% [More than 8 hours 5.6% 5.8% 6.6%
4 BARE
0-2 hours 27.8% 31.4% | 36.7%
2-4 hours 46.3% 51.4% | 37.8%
4-6 hours 19.5% 13.6% | 21.4%
6-8 hours 3.9% 2.9% 3.1%
More than 8 hours 2.4% 0.7% 1.0%
SEMHE
0-2 hours 52.0% 52.5% 53.2%
2-4 hours 30.8% 31.2% | 33.7%
4-6 hours 12.2% 11.2% 9.2%
6-8 hours 3.9% 3.3% 2.8%
More than 8 hours 1.1% 1.8% 1.2%
2 BRI B
0-2 hours 51.1% 50.7% | 48.6%
2-4 hours 34.9% 35.1% | 36.2%
4-6 hours 10.7% 11.3% | 11.3%
6-8 hours 2.5% 1.9% 3.1%
More than 8 hours 0.8% 1.0% 0.9%
1HARE
0-2 hours 72.8% 72.3% | 701%
2-4 hours 19.5% 215% | 19.5%
4-6 hours 6.4% 4.6% 8.0%
6-8 hours 1.0% 1.5% 0.0%
More than 8 hours 0.3% 0.0% 2.3%
Did you attend the first class of the term?
YEIDERECHRELELEN?
Yes 89.4% | 88.4% | 89.5% | 97.3% | 95.3% | 94.5% | 96.2% | 95.6% | 94.6% | 95.2% | 93.1% | 92.1% | 93.5% | 89.8% | 91.4% 90.2% 90.5% | 90.4%
No 9.7% | 10.8%| 9.5% | 2.2% | 4.1% | 4.8% | 3.4% | 4.0% | 4.8% | 45% | 6.4% 7.5% 6.2% 9.6% 8.2% 9.2% 9.1% 9.2%
Yes, but late 0.9% | 0.8% | 1.0% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.6% | 0.4% | 0.4% | 0.5% | 0.2% 0.6% 0.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4%
What percentage of the class did you attend?
SRIZDTDEENDEEREEDS BNTIH?
1. [90-100% 81.9% [ 80.0% | 79.9% [ 93.3% | 90.1% | 89.6% [ 92.7% | 89.9% | 89.4% | 89.2% | 86.0% | 84.5% | 84.6% | 83.7% | 80.8% 83.0% | 814% | 78.1%
2. |80-89% 12.2% | 14.0% | 14.0%| 4.8% | 6.9% | 7.3% | 5.7% | 7.2% | 7.5% | 7.8% | 9.8% | 11.2% | 113% | 12.1% | 14.3% 12.0% 13.6% | 15.3%
3. |70-79% 4.4% | 4.5% | 4.6% | 1.2% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 1.1% | 2.1% | 1.9% | 21% | 2.8% 3.2% 3.1% 3.0% 3.9% 4.1% 3.7% 5.3%
4. |Less than 70% 1.6% | 1.5% | 1.5% | 0.7% | 1.2% | 1.1% | 0.5% | 0.9% | 1.3% | 09% | 1.4% 1.2% 1.0% 1.2% 1.1% 0.9% 1.3% 1.3%




If the answer for No.3 is "Less than 70%"; could you please write the reason in the

ICU Teaching Effectiveness Survey 12 ¥R FHE

4. blank?

No.3 DEIZI(C [Less than 70%] ZBA IS IBHZZEMCHE ST,

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn  Winter

What percentage of the assignments did you complete?
> WAt NETUELED?
1. [90-100% 84.1% | 85.2% | 85.6% | 91.0% | 89.2% | 87.1% | 89.8% | 87.5% | 87.6% | 85.8% | 85.7% | 86.4% | 87.1% | 87.4% | 86.7% 86.2% 87.2% | 85.9%
2. |80-89% 9.0% | 9.3% | 9.4% | 6.5% | 7.5% | 8.5% | 7.3% | 8.9% | 8.9% | 10.3% | 10.6% | 10.2% 8.8% 8.8% 9.9% 10.2% 9.4% 10.3%
3. |70-79% 2.7% | 2.4% | 2.2% | 1.3% | 1.6% | 2.0% | 1.2% | 1.9% | 2.0% | 2.3% | 2.3% 2.0% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
4. |Less than 70% 1.5% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 0.7% | 1.0% | 1.7% | 0.8% | 1.0% | 0.9% | 0.8% | 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7% 1.0%
5. [N/A 2.7% | 2.0% | 1.8% | 0.6% | 0.6% | 0.8% | 0.8% | 0.6% | 0.6% | 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 1.1% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.6%
6 How would you rate your own participation?
| OSRICHIFBENOREEE ED XS (CIHTELET H?
1. |Excellent 26.0% | 28.0% | 29.9% | 30.0% | 28.8% | 29.3% | 29.0% | 25.3% | 28.2% | 26.7% | 27.4% | 28.7% | 29.0% | 28.0% | 29.3% 29.2% 27.4% | 28.5%
2. |Good 41.6% | 42.2% | 42.1% | 44.6% | 45.2% | 44.6% | 44.6% | 45.3% | 46.2% | 45.5% | 42.8% | 44.2% | 42.1% | 41.7% | 44.8% 45.2% 44.3% | 43.5%
3. |Adequate 24.9% | 23.9%| 22.8% | 21.0% | 21.5% | 21.1% | 22.0% | 24.2% | 21.3% | 22.9% | 24.5% | 22.5% | 24.1% | 25.6% | 21.7% 21.9% 243% | 23.9%
4. |Poor 6.3% | 4.8% | 4.2% | 3.8% | 3.6% | 4.1% | 3.7% | 4.4% | 3.2% | 4.2% | 4.6% 3.6% 4.1% 4.0% 3.5% 3.3% 3.4% 3.4%
5. |Very Poor 1.2% | 1.1% | 1.0% | 0.7% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 0.8% | 0.8% | 1.1% | 06% | 0.7% 0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% 0.7%

What final grade in this course do you expect?
7 HIRENFETZ O —ADBEFHATIH?
1. |A 41.9% | 43.9% | 44.1% | 41.7% | 40.9% | 40.9% | 37.4% | 37.8% | 40.0% | 34.4% | 36.5% | 37.0% 34.2% 35.6% 37.6% 34.3% 32.5% 32.9%
2. 42.6% | 43.1% | 43.7% | 45.2% | 46.6% | 45.9% | 47.7% | 47.8% | 47.4% | 51.2% | 49.6% | 49.5% 51.3% 51.1% 49.9% 50.1% 52.8% 52.8%
3. |C 11.8% | 10.5% | 9.6% | 11.3%| 9.8% | 10.2% | 12.2%| 12.0% | 9.8% | 12.0% | 11.4% | 10.7% | 10.9% | 11.0% | 10.2% 12.9% 12.1% | 11.3%
4. |D 29% | 2.3% | 2.1% | 1.3% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 1.9% | 1.8% | 1.9% | 1.8% 1.8% 2.1% 2.5% 2.0% 1.9% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1%
5. |E 0.8% | 0.3% | 0.5% | 0.4% | 0.8% | 1.0% | 0.8% | 0.6% | 0.9% | 0.6% 0.6% 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.9%

The instructor/s clearly presented the learning goals of the course.
¥ maro-zovEEmERRCRUE.
1. |Strongly Agree 56.4% | 58.2% | 59.7% | 60.2% | 60.6% | 60.4% | 63.8% | 63.2% | 64.8% | 61.1% | 64.2% | 65.9% 63.8% | 63.9% 67.3% 62.2% 63.2% 66.3%
2. |Agree 39.2% | 38.0% | 37.3% | 37.1% | 36.5% | 36.1% | 33.8% | 34.3% | 32.9% | 35.5% | 33.5% | 31.8% 32.8% | 33.5% 30.7% 35.0% 34.0% 31.6%
3. |Disagree 3.8% | 3.1% | 2.6% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 2.6% | 2.2% | 2.2% | 1.9% | 2.8% 2.0% 2.0% 2.9% 2.3% 1.7% 2.3% 2.4% 1.9%
4. |Strongly Disagree 0.6% | 0.7% | 0.5% | 0.3% | 0.5% | 0.9% | 0.3% | 0.4% | 0.4% | 0.6% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.2% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3%
9. Comment for Q.8




ICU Teaching Effectiveness Survey 12 ¥R FHE

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn  Winter

Considering the type of course (GE, Foundation, Major) and the level (100,
10. 200, 300), was the course

BEXS(—HREERE. ERRE. A+ —RBRE)ELAJL(100 BFS. 200 &

B, 300 EBERE)EBSULEDED L. TOI—X(E
1. |[Too difficult 6.9% | 5.5% | 5.2% | 4.1% | 4.2% | 4.4% | 4.6% | 4.2% | 3.7% | 51% | 4.6% 3.8% 5.3% 4.3% 4.3% 4.8% 5.0% 4.6%
2. |Difficult 22.3%| 20.4%| 20.0% | 21.5% | 22.6% | 20.8% | 23.0% | 21.6% | 20.7% | 20.8% | 20.1% | 21.2% | 21.3% | 183% | 20.4% 21.2% 19.6% | 18.5%
3. |Just Right 63.7% | 67.1% | 69.0% | 68.6% | 67.7% | 69.4% | 66.1% | 67.2% | 68.7% | 67.3% | 68.3% | 67.8% | 65.4% | 69.2% | 67.3% 65.2% 66.9% | 68.7%
4. |Easy 6.1% | 6.1% | 5.2% | 5.4% | 5.2% | 4.9% | 5.6% | 6.3% | 6.1% | 6.0% | 66% | 65% 7.1% 7.3% 7.3% 7.9% 7.6% 7.3%
5. |Too Easy 0.9% | 0.9% | 0.6% | 0.4% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 0.7% | 0.7% | 0.7% | 07% | 0.4% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.6% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%
11. Comment for Q.10

Course materials fit the course goals.
12 e m RN 0 — OB D LN EDTE S,
1. |Strongly Agree 46.0% | 49.7% | 51.0% | 54.4% | 55.5% | 55.0% | 58.0% | 58.2% | 58.9% | 55.1% | 56.4% | 59.7% 57.0% 56.7% 59.6% 55.4% 57.6% 59.2%
2. |Agree 49.4% | 46.4% | 45.4% | 42.7% | 41.5% | 41.4% | 39.1% | 39.0% | 38.5% | 41.0% | 40.2% | 37.4% 39.5% 39.9% 37.6% 41.6% 39.4% 38.8%
3. |Disagree 3.9% | 3.4% | 3.1% | 2.4% | 2.5% | 2.4% | 2.4% | 2.3% | 2.1% | 3.2% 2.8% 2.5% 3.1% 2.8% 2.2% 2.3% 2.4% 1.7%
4. |Strongly Disagree 0.7% | 0.6% | 0.4% | 0.4% | 0.5% | 1.2% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.7% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7% 0.6% 0.3%
13. Comment for Q.12

Assignments fit the course goals.
1% gm0 zoEmCAEHLLEOTHES .
1. [Strongly Agree 47.8% | 51.5% | 53.5% | 55.9% | 57.3% | 57.3% | 59.4% | 60.3% | 60.9% | 57.2% | 59.6% | 61.4% | 59.4% | 59.6% | 61.9% 58.0% 60.1% | 62.2%
2. |Agree 47.9% | 44.7% | 43.8% | 41.2% | 39.8% | 38.9% | 38.2% | 37.4% | 36.9% | 39.3% | 38.0% | 36.4% | 37.6% | 37.7% | 35.7% 39.0% 37.4% | 36.0%
3. |Disagree 3.7% | 3.0% | 2.3% | 2.3% | 2.4% | 2.7% | 2.1% | 1.8% | 2.0% | 2.8% 1.9% 1.8% 2.4% 2.3% 1.9% 2.3% 2.0% 1.6%
4. |Strongly Disagree 0.7% | 0.8% | 0.4% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 1.1% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 0.3% | 0.6% | 0.4% 0.4% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 0.5% 0.2%
15. Comment for Q.14

Exams fit the course goals.
16 HERED-—ZADBRICATHLVEDTH O fz.
1. |Strongly Agree 42.0% | 46.0% | 49.0% | 48.4% | 51.7% | 52.0% | 54.3% | 56.1% | 56.6% | 53.5% | 54.6% | 58.0% 55.4% 54.8% 58.0% 53.3% 55.8% 57.7%
2. |Agree 52.7% | 49.6% | 47.2% | 48.2% | 44.9% | 44.4% | 42.3% | 41.3% | 40.6% | 42.7% | 43.1% | 39.0% | 40.4% | 41.9% | 39.2% 43.6% 41.1% | 40.6%
3. |Disagree 4.2% | 3.5% | 3.3% | 2.8% | 2.7% | 2.7% | 2.9% | 2.3% | 2.2% | 2.7% 1.8% 2.4% 3.2% 2.3% 2.2% 2.2% 2.6% 1.4%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.1% | 0.9% | 0.5% | 0.6% | 0.7% | 0.9% | 0.4% | 0.4% | 0.5% | 1.0% 0.5% 0.6% 1.1% 0.9% 0.6% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4%
17. Comment for Q.16




ICU Teaching Effectiveness Survey 12 ¥R FHE

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn  Winter

The grading was clearly presented with clear criteria consistent with the
18. goals of the course.

FAEEHEICRI L. O—ROBR(CH > 2B T—BHEDH 3REENERSNZ.
1. |Strongly Agree 43.4% | 47.5% | 49.5% | 45.5% | 48.7% | 47.5% | 49.1% | 50.0% | 51.3% | 48.9% | 50.4% | 52.2% 51.6% 50.5% 53.6% 49.6% 49.8% 54.3%
2. |Agree 48.5% | 45.0% | 43.4% [ 45.9% | 43.6% | 43.6% | 42.9% | 43.0% | 41.7% | 42.6% | 42.8% | 40.5% 40.7% 41.5% 40.0% 42.6% 42.3% 39.5%
3. |Disagree 6.9% | 6.3% | 6.0% | 7.7% | 6.5% | 6.8% | 7.1% | 6.1% | 5.9% | 7.1% | 6.0% 6.7% 6.2% 6.7% 5.2% 6.8% 6.8% 5.7%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.1% | 1.2% | 1.1% | 1.0% | 1.2% | 2.1% | 0.9% | 0.9% | 1.1% | 1.4% | 0.8% 0.7% 1.5% 1.2% 1.2% 1.0% 1.2% 0.5%
19. Comment for Q.18
20 The instructor/s started and ended the class on time.

| KB (SR EBMARZINCR TRZIZE ST > TUVE.
1. |Strongly Agree 60.3% | 61.5% | 60.9% | 58.1% | 62.4% | 60.3% | 63.3% | 61.2% | 62.5% | 62.3% | 63.0% | 64.3% 63.2% 64.4% 64.2% 63.9% 66.3% 65.5%
2. |Agree 34.5% | 33.0% | 34.4% | 34.8% | 33.0% | 34.2% | 31.7% | 33.7% | 33.1% | 32.0% | 33.0% | 32.1% 32.1% 31.4% 31.7% 31.0% 30.0% 31.3%
3. |Disagree 4.3% | 4.0% | 3.9% | 5.6% | 3.9% | 4.2% | 4.2% | 4.4% | 3.7% | 4.7% 3.5% 2.9% 3.9% 3.4% 3.7% 4.2% 3.2% 2.8%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.0% | 1.4% | 0.9% | 1.5% | 0.8% | 1.2% | 0.8% | 0.7% | 0.7% | 1.0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 0.4% 0.8% 0.5% 0.5%
21. Comment for Q.20

Clear answers were provided for questions about class materials and
22. assignments when necessary.

FEOREPLER ICHY 2EMICHEEREN B I,
1. |Strongly Agree 57.2% | 60.0% | 60.7% | 60.7% | 62.9% | 61.9% | 63.5% | 64.0% | 65.1% | 62.7% | 63.4% | 64.3% 65.1% 63.7% 67.1% 63.6% 64.3% 67.0%
2. |Agree 38.6% | 35.8% | 35.4% | 34.5% | 33.3% | 33.9% | 32.4% | 32.6% | 31.6% | 32.9% | 33.3% | 32.2% 31.0% 32.9% 30.7% 33.3% 32.6% 31.1%
3. |Disagree 3.6% | 3.4% | 3.3% | 4.1% | 2.8% | 3.2% | 3.4% | 2.9% | 2.8% | 3.4% 2.8% 3.0% 2.9% 2.7% 1.9% 2.6% 2.6% 1.7%
4. |Strongly Disagree 0.7% | 0.8% | 0.6% | 0.7% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 0.7% | 0.5% | 0.5% | 1.0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.2%
23. Comment for Q.22
2 The instructor/s managed class time appropriately.

| BB (HE) CHRE D EIT O .
1. |Strongly Agree 52.5% | 54.6% | 55.6% | 52.0% | 54.6% | 53.9% | 57.5% | 56.7% [ 59.1% | 57.1% | 57.9% | 59.6% 59.1% 59.5% 61.2% 59.1% 59.6% 62.1%
2. |Agree 40.9% | 39.1% | 38.4% [ 40.5% | 39.1% | 38.8% | 36.9% | 36.6% | 36.2% | 36.1% | 36.8% | 35.3% 34.8% 35.4% 34.2% 35.5% 34.3% 33.9%
3. |Disagree 5.6% | 5.3% | 5.0% | 6.3% | 5.4% | 6.2% | 4.9% | 5.9% | 4.0% | 55% | 4.8% 4.3% 5.1% 4.2% 4.0% 4.6% 5.3% 3.5%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.0% | 1.1% | 1.0% | 1.3% | 0.8% | 1.2% | 0.7% | 0.9% | 0.7% | 13% | 0.5% 0.8% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 0.9% 0.8% 0.6%
25. Comment for Q.24
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring Autumn  Winter

The instructor/s stimulated interest in the subject matter.
' NEORBCOVWTHEN SHIHER Tz,

1. |Strongly Agree 50.0% | 51.8% | 54.4% | 55.7% | 56.2% | 55.9% | 59.4% | 58.0% | 60.9% | 59.4% | 58.0% | 63.4% 61.9% 60.3% 62.0% 59.1% 60.3% 63.5%
2. |Agree 41.6% | 40.3% | 38.1% | 38.8% | 37.6% | 37.4% | 35.0% | 36.3% | 33.2% | 34.9% | 35.5% | 31.7% 31.7% 33.4% 33.2% 35.7% 34.0% 32.7%
3. |Disagree 6.6% | 6.3% | 6.0% | 4.6% | 4.9% | 5.2% | 4.6% | 4.7% | 4.8% | 43% | 5.2% 4.0% 5.0% 4.9% 4.0% 4.0% 4.5% 3.2%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.7% | 1.7% | 1.5% | 0.9% | 1.3% | 1.6% | 1.1% | 1.0% | 1.1% | 1.5% 1.3% 0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 0.8% 1.2% 1.2% 0.7%
27. Comment for Q.26

The instructor/s conducted the class with enthusiasm.

| BEFREER S UREET O,
1. |Strongly Agree 64.4% | 65.2% | 67.6% | 67.7% | 67.7% | 67.2% | 70.7% | 70.2% | 71.0% | 69.7% | 69.6% | 71.9% 72.7% 71.3% 73.0% 71.1% 71.3% 73.7%
2. |Agree 32.8% | 32.4% | 30.4% | 29.9% | 29.9% | 29.7% | 27.0% | 27.9% | 26.8% | 27.7% | 27.7% | 25.6% 24.7% 26.4% 25.3% 27.3% 26.7% 24.9%
3. |Disagree 2.3% | 1.9% | 1.5% | 2.0% | 1.9% | 2.2% | 1.7% | 1.5% | 1.8% | 1.9% 2.1% 2.0% 2.0% 1.8% 1.3% 1.2% 1.5% 1.1%
4. |Strongly Disagree 0.5% | 0.5% | 0.6% | 0.4% | 0.5% | 0.9% | 0.6% | 0.4% | 0.4% | 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6% 0.5% 0.3% 0.4% 0.5% 0.3%
29. Comment for Q.28

The instructor/s provided timely and helpful feedback on assignments.

" WEFEBACH LT, BIRYA ST TERER T« — R)\wo%ETo .
1. |Strongly Agree 47.9% | 51.9% | 54.0% [ 51.2% | 54.0% | 53.0% | 53.0% | 54.6% | 55.7% | 53.4% | 54.7% | 57.5% 58.2% 57.2% 59.5% 57.0% 57.1% 60.3%
2. |Agree 43.9% | 40.7% | 39.5% [ 40.1% | 37.6% | 38.1% | 37.1% | 37.2% | 37.0% | 37.5% | 37.7% | 34.7% 34.1% 35.6% 35.2% 36.6% 36.1% 34.9%
3. |Disagree 6.9% | 6.5% | 5.4% | 7.4% | 6.8% | 6.9% | 8.5% | 6.9% | 6.1% | 7.4% | 6.3% 6.8% 6.5% 5.8% 4.3% 5.5% 5.6% 4.2%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.2% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 1.3% | 1.6% | 2.1% | 1.4% | 1.3% | 1.2% | 1.6% 1.2% 1.1% 1.3% 1.4% 1.0% 0.9% 1.2% 0.6%
31. Comment for Q.30
3 The course as a whole was well organized.

| O—REEAMICLCEEENTLE,
1. |Strongly Agree 51.0% | 54.3% | 55.3% | 56.3% | 57.2% | 55.7% | 60.4% | 59.4% | 61.3% | 58.3% | 59.3% | 61.3% 60.4% 59.7% 62.6% 59.8% 59.6% 63.0%
2. |Agree 41.8% | 39.5% | 38.6% | 38.5% | 37.3% | 37.7% | 34.7% | 35.5% | 34.2% | 35.9% | 35.9% | 33.7% 33.9% 35.2% 33.1% 35.3% 35.1% 33.5%
3. |Disagree 6.1% | 5.0% | 4.9% | 4.3% | 4.5% | 5.2% | 4.0% | 4.2% | 3.6% | 4.4% | 4.1% 4.0% 4.4% 3.9% 3.5% 3.9% 4.2% 2.8%
4. |Strongly Disagree 1.2% | 1.1% | 1.2% | 1.0% | 1.0% | 1.4% | 0.9% | 0.9% | 0.8% | 1.3% 0.7% 1.0% 1.3% 1.1% 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.8%

33. Comment for Q.32
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Spring Autumn  Winter  Spring Autumn Winter Spring Autumn Winter  Spring Autumn Winter  Spring  Autumn  Winter Spring  Autumn  Winter
v The course structure allowed sufficient opportunity for student participation.
| O-2OMERE U THFESHOBAEN 9 TH S 12,

1. |Strongly Agree 52.7% | 54.0% | 56.5% | 49.9% | 56.0% | 53.6% | 54.8% | 54.3% | 58.0% | 55.9% | 56.9% 59.6% 60.7% 60.2% 63.0% 60.4% 60.3% 62.9%
2. |Agree 37.9% | 37.6% | 36.2% | 35.8% | 34.7% | 36.6% | 34.9% | 35.7% | 32.9% | 35.1% | 35.1% | 33.4% | 31.9% | 33.4% | 31.2% 34.0% 34.0% | 31.2%
3. |Disagree 7.7% | 7.2% | 6.0% | 12.2%| 7.5% | 7.9% | 8.4% | 8.5% | 7.6% | 75% | 7.0% 5.6% 6.3% 5.4% 5.1% 4.7% 4.8% 5.0%
4. [Strongly Disagree 1.6% | 1.2% | 1.3% | 22% | 1.9% | 1.9% | 1.8% | 1.5% | 1.5% 1.6% 1.1% 1.4% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9%
35. Comment for Q.34
36. Please state what you expected specifically from this course. Were your

expectations

fulfilled? If not, why do you feel they were not?

ZOI—RICHRZMAZIEFL TVE LN ZOMF I EOREBIZSNELIEN?
37. What specific aspects of the course were stimulating to you, and why?

COOA—ANSHRIENMFEENEEFEDLSRTETIN?
38. What needs to be improved in this course? Did you have any trouble understanding

the

course material? Please provide constructive opinions indicating what can be done

to improve

the course.

COREDWEINSR(IATINHERDHHFTEIRL, BEOWECDOBNDLSDE

O EEAERINT KX
39. Please write any additional comments you may have about the physical learning

environment.
ZOMTOI-RICR/ECIZT EZBHICENTT S, MHERZOMOBEREZOMEES

TFREL,




